however , that the foregoing shall not restrict the Companies from contesting, in good faith, any third-party Liability.  

2.                      CLOSING  

2.1             Payment of Closing Purchase Price.   At the Closing, as the aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Assets the 
Buyer shall (i) pay to the Companies an aggregate amount equal to twenty-five million seven dollars and 40/100 ($25,000,007.40) in cash by 
wire transfer of immediately available funds (the “ Closing Cash Purchase Price ”) and (ii) cause five hundred eighty one thousand two 
hundred sixty (581,260) shares of Parent Common Stock payable to the Companies pro rata in accordance with their Company Pro Rata Share 
to be issued, and the Companies hereby direct such shares of Parent Common Stock to be issued to the Shareholders as set forth on, and in